

Information Circular

INFCIRC/899/Add.6

Date: 5 July 2018

General Distribution

Original: English

Communication dated 24 October 2016 received from the Permanent Mission of Canada concerning the Statement of Principles of the Nuclear Security Contact Group

<u>Addendum</u>

Communication received from the Permanent Mission of Ireland

- 1. The Secretariat has received a communication dated 14 June 2018 from the Permanent Mission of Ireland concerning the Statement of Principles of the Nuclear Security Contact Group, as contained in INFCIRC/899.
- 2. As requested, the communication is herewith circulated for the information of all Member States.

BUAN-MILISEAN NA HÉIREANN D'EAGRAÍOCHTAÍ IDIRNÁISIÚNTA VÍN



PERMANENT MISSION OF IRELAND TO THE INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS IN VIENNA

Note No. 11/2018

The Permanent Mission of Ireland to the International Organisations in Vienna presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the International Atomic Energy Agency and has the honour to provide information on the Government of Ireland's nuclear security commitments.

Recognizing the importance of sustaining action and ambition on nuclear security, as well as the need to advance the implementation of nuclear security commitments and to build a strengthened, sustainable and comprehensive global nuclear security architecture, the Government of Ireland wishes to make known its commitment to the goals set out in the Statement of Principles of the Nuclear Security Contact Group, as contained in INFCIRC/899, and wishes to contribute to the advancement of the Contact Group's work.

The Government of Ireland requests that the Secretariat of the International Atomic Energy Agency circulate the text of this letter to all Member States for their information.

The Permanent Mission of Ireland to the United Nations and other International Organizations in Vienna avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Director General of the International Atomic Energy Agency the assurances of its highest consideration.



Vienna

14 June 2018

International Atomic Energy Agency Vienna International Centre PO Box 100 1400 Vienna